## West Coast Radio Pty Ltd

(97.3 Coast FM)

# Terms & Conditions – Nikki and de Mello's Wedding Registry – Little Lakeside Weddings.

Friday 4th October 2024 to Friday 29th November 2024.

This competition is conducted by 97.3 Coast FM, a part of West Coast Radio Pty Ltd (ACN 009 090 671).

## **Competition Dates:**

Pre-promotion Period: Friday, October 4, 2024 – Sunday, October 13, 2024.

Active Competition Period: Monday, October 14, 2024 – Thursday, November 28, 2024.

Prize Draw Date: Friday, November 29, 2024, during Breakfast with Nikki and de Mello.

## **Entry Method:**

To enter, listeners must visit the Coast FM website (coastlive.com.au) and submit a story about how they met their partner. The story can be funny, romantic, or unexpected. Each story submission will enter the listener into the draw for a chance to win. (1 Entry ONLY, PER COUPLE).

#### **Eligibility:**

Entry is open to all residents of Western Australia aged 18 years and over, excluding below;

- Employees and immediate families of West Coast Radio Pty Ltd, Little Lakeside Weddings, and their associated agencies are ineligible to enter.
- Previous winners who have won a prize valued at \$2,000 or more from West Coast Radio Pty Ltd in the past 12 months are also ineligible.
- Individuals that are legally married. If it is discovered that an entrant is legally married at the time of entry or during the competition period, their entry will be deemed invalid, and they will be disqualified from the competition. West Coast Radio Pty Ltd reserves the right to request proof of marital status before awarding the prize.

#### **Prize:**

- The prize is a Wedding Package valued at \$9,500, provided by Little Lakeside Weddings in Baldivis, located at 85 Tinson Rd.
- The package includes venue hire and other services specified by Little Lakeside Weddings.
- The prize is not transferable or redeemable for cash.
- Any additional expenses related to the wedding (e.g., catering, décor, photography) will be the responsibility of the winner.

### **Prize Draw:**

- The winner will be drawn at random on Friday, November 29, 2024, during Breakfast with Nikki and de Mello. The draw will be conducted live on-air.

#### **Winner Notification:**

- The winner will be announced on-air during the Breakfast show and contacted directly by phone.
- If the winner does not respond within 48 hours, a redraw may occur at the discretion of the station.

## **Conditions of Entry:**

- By entering this competition, participants agree to the Competition Policy and Terms outlined by West Coast Radio Pty Ltd, available on the station's website. Any entry deemed offensive, defamatory, or otherwise inappropriate will be disqualified at the station's discretion.

## **Publicity:**

- By entering, participants consent to having their name, story, and other submitted materials used for promotional purposes by Coast FM and Little Lakeside Weddings, unless otherwise requested at the time of entry.
- The winner agrees to participate in a photoshoot or interview if required.

#### **Technical Issues:**

 West Coast Radio Pty Ltd is not responsible for any technical issues, including website malfunctions or submissions not received due to system errors. Entrants are encouraged to contact the station if they experience any difficulties.

## **Limitation of Liability:**

- West Coast Radio Pty Ltd will not be held responsible for any cancellations, delays, or changes to the wedding event due to unforeseen circumstances, including but not limited to weather conditions, natural disasters, government restrictions, or any other events beyond our control. In such cases, no compensation or alternative prize will be provided, and West Coast Radio Pty Ltd will not be liable for any loss, damage, or expenses incurred as a result. It is the responsibility of the winner to make their own arrangements and cover any additional costs that may arise due to such events.

## **Disqualification:**

- Any person found to have provided false information or violated the terms of this competition may be disqualified at the station's discretion.

#### **Amendments:**

- The station reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice.

For full competition policy and details, please refer to our (Competition Terms & Conditions)